PAPUA NEW GUINEA LAW SOCIETY
PRACTISING CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 2023

The Papua New Guinea Law Society wishes to advise that as of 3:00pm 24" April 2023 the following lawyers
have been issued with practicing certificates for the period ending 31°" December 2023, as required under the
Lawyers Act 1986:

1. Mr  ABE Ibert RPC 12.12.2022 Hides Gas Development

2. Ms ABEL H Courtney RPC 06.02.2023 Ashurst PNG

3. Mr ABONE S Jeffery UPC 06.01.2023 Parkil Lawyers

4. Mr  ADADIKAM Mathew RPC 30.12.2022 Holingu Lawyers

5. Ms ADEWAT Vanessa Richanda RPC 11.01.2023 Nation-wide Micro-bank Ltd

6. Mr AEAVA Naime RPC 20.12.2022 PNG Customs Services

7. Mr  AEAVA Phillip UPC 09.03.2023 Amps Logohus Lawyers

8. Ms AGARU Joyce RPC 16.01.2023 Coca Cola Europacific Partners

9. Mr  AGDOP Larry RPC 14.02.2023 Holingu Lawyers

10. Ms AGI Florence RPC 09.01.2023 Fiocco & Nutley Lawyers

11.  Mr AGUSAVE Vincent RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office

12.  Mr AHABH Samuel RPC 15.12.2022 Teachers Savings & Loans Society

13.  Mr AHENG Diddly RPC 10.03.2023 NJSS

14. Mrs Al Miran UPC 30.12.2022 Miran Ai Lawyers

15.  Mr AIAWA Godwin UPC 30.12.2022 Hargy Oil Palms Ltd

16. Ms AIGILO Anna RPC 19.12.2022 Magisterial Services

17.  Mr AIGILO Desmond RPC 13.02.2023 Jaminan & Partners

18. Mr AIGILO Desmond UPC 11.04.2023 Jaminan & Partners Lawyers

19.  Mr AIGILO Francis UPC 29.03.2023 Dept of Police

20. Ms AIHI Theresa RPC 14.02.2023 Office of Public Prosecutor

21. Ms AIKUNG S Dianne RPC 22.12.2022  Kumul Petroleum Holdings

22. Ms AINUI Jan-Maree UPC 30.03.2023  Ainui Legal Services

23. Ms AINUI Jan-Marie UPC 13.03.2023 Ainui Legal Services

24. Mr AISA Edward Joseph UPC 16.11.2022 PNG Ports

25. Mr AISI Kenneth RPC 28.12.2022 Kelly Naru Lawyers

26. Ms AIWA Fairlilyne RPC 01.12.2022 MRDC

27. Ms AIWARA Natasha RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General's Office

28. Ms AKANE Debbie RPC 05.12.2022 PNG Forest Authority

29. Ms AKANE Latasha RPC 01.03.2023 Steampships Ltd

30. Mr AKEYA Kaiyoma UPC 03.01.2023 Ponepai Lawyers

31. Mr AKIFrancis RPC 16.12.2022 Public Trustee Office

32.  Mr AKIFrank RPC 14.12.2022 Public Trsutees Office

33. Mr AKIA George UPC 27.01.2023 Akia & Associate Lawyers

34, Mr AKOL Noel RPC 28.12.2022 Warner Shand Lawyers

35. Mrs AKOP Marleen RPC 13.02.2023 Dept of PM & NEC

36. Mr AKU James UPC 09.12.2022 James Aku Lawyers

37. Mr AKUANI William UPC 24.03.2023 William Akuani Lawyers

38. Mr ALBERIC Simon UPC 08.02.2023 Alberic Lawyers

39. Mr ALEGA Alex RPC 07.02.2023 Immigration & Citizenship Authority

40. Mr ALEXANDER Guy UPC 19.12.2022 Level 28, Deutshe Bank PI, 126 Philip St,
Sydney

41. Ms ALOPEA Stephanie RPC 22.12.2022 Kumul Petroleum Holdings

42. Mr ALPHAE Emil RPC 09.01.2023 Police HQ

43.  Mr ALU Joe Mark RPC 30.01.2023 Supasonix & Alu Lawyers

44, Mr ALYATA Max RPC 12.01.2023 Greg Manda Lawyers

45. Ms AMBUK Deborah RPC 17.01.2023 Public Porsecutor’s Office

46. Mr AMBULU N Andy RPC 15.02.2023 Securities Commission of PNG

47. Mr AMEMAI Oliver RPC 30.12.2022 Simbu Provincial Government

48. Mr AMOIHA Nolan RPC 28.02.2023 Javati Lawyers

49. Ms AMOKO Vicky RPC 08.12.2022 CELCOR Lawyers

50. Mr ANAWE Dodd RPC 21.12.2022 PNG Power

51. Mr ANDERSEN Erik UPC 15.11.2022 Dentons PNG
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ANDREW Melvin
ANDREW Priscilla
ANIO Monika

ANIS Gibson

ANIS Gilbert

ANIS Naomi

APA Josepha

APAMI Joshua
APANA Bruce
APARIMA Alice
APAWA Manilah
APO Jimmy

APO Joe

APPA K Grace
APUNDAMATIET Casper
ARENI Puka Nanai
ARNI-POSMAN Joan
ARTHA Mundi Robert
ARURU Doreen

ASA Robert

ASIGAU Emmanuel
ASIMBA Nathaniel
ASINIMBU Margaret
ASIVO Elaine Vanessa
ATOA M George
AUO Elaine

AUPAE Richard
AURU Emmanuel
AVAVAI H Racheal
AWALUA Robert
AWI Yer

AWOI Francis
AYAKO Alphonse
BABANEM Falco Sebi
BABAO Tanya

BABE Hebrew
BAIDA Jacob Livingstone
BAILEY Vincent
BAKAMAN Julius
BALEN Naomi
BALIO Victoria
BALOILOI Kalafi
BAMLER Salome
BANAKE Wilma
BANIYAMAI Allan
BARRION K Emmanuel
BARTON Faith
BATIL Jacqueline
BAUNDO Francis
BAYAM Moses
BEATTIE John
BEGARI Debra
BELLIE Robert
BEMAU Andrew
BENNY Aaron
BEREM Terry
BIBILO Justina
BIDAR N Daniel

BIGI Wesley

BINA Baka
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Andrews Lawyers

Ramu Agri Industries Ltd

Dept of Defence

Gibson Anis Lawyers

N Tame Lawyers

Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
NBC

Dept of Provincial Affairs

MRL Capital

Total Energies EP PNG Ltd
IPA

Apo & Co Lawyers

Public Solicitor's Office

Public Solicitor’s Office

Ama Wali Lawyers

Dept of Provincial Affairs
Auditor General’s Office

Office of Public Prosecutor
Office of Public Prosecutor
Warner Shand Lawyers

Pacific Legal Group

Oceania Lawyers

Dept of Health

IRC

China Railway Construction Engineering
Digicel PNG

MRDC

Westpac Bank

PNG Power Ltd

Awalua Lawyers

Awi Lawyers

Police HQ

MRDC

Raurela Lawyers

National Gaming Control Board
Hebrew Babe Lawyers

Nelson Lawyers

Pacific Institute of Leadership & Governance
Solicitor General's Office
Solicitor General's Office
Solicitor General's Office

Milne Bay Provincial Government
Constitutional & Law Reform Commission
OK Tedi Mining Ltd

Baniyamai Lawyers

Davidson & Co Lawyers
Emunah Legal

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Gibson Bon Lawyers

J P J Lawyers

Pacific Legal Group

Dentons PNG

Solicitor General's Office
Bradshaw Lawyers

Niuage Lawyers

Berem Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office
Goodwin Bidar Nutley Lawyers
Henaos Lawyers

NJSS
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BITAS Nicholle
BLUE Alphonse
BLUETT David Sean
BOAS Maron

BOAS S Eva
BOBORO Tyson
BOFENG Benjamin
BOGOMBARI Jimmy
BOKOMI Jimmy
BOKU B Colman
BOKU Jephet
BOMA Brian

BOMAI Carolyn
BON Gibson

BONA Ruby Delmai
BONGGERE B Tony
BRADSHAW Robert
BRAY Augustus
BRE Pauline
BRITAIN R Paul
BROOKS Jason
BUA Ephraim

BUE Wendy

BUKA Kimberly
BULL Vincent
BURAIN Milfred
CHERAKE Bernadette
CHERAKE Urim Florian
CHILLION Asher
CHOLAI Kymerlee
CHOU-LEE Tanuvasa Mapusaga
COOK Thomas
COOMER P Brian
COOPER Timothy
COPLAND Christine
CULLIGAN Daisy
DADADA Steven
DADEMO Dinah
DAGI Arieta

DAKAN Doiwa
DALAKA Marjorie
DALID Tobias
DALTON Jane Augaia
DALU lan

DALYE Arthur
DANGA Peter
DANIELS Lyle
DANIELS Seth
DAROA Emma

DAU Delwyn
DAUGL Arnold
DAUMA B Emily
DAVID Isaac

DAVID Lydia

DAVID Natasha
DAWA Lisa

DAWIDI Timwapa
DAWIDI Zinnia
DEKAS Ogen Otto
DENNISTON David
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24.01.2023
21.04.2023
10.01.2023
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
16.12.2022
20.02.2023
16.01.2023
23.11.2022
15.12.2022
16.01.2023
05.12.2022
18.01.2023
12.01.2023
19.12.2022
12.01.2023
22.12.2022
28.02.2023
09.03.2023
20.01.2023
15.02.2023
10.01.2023
27.01.2023
09.12.2022
20.01.2023
21.12.2022
30.01.2023
30.12.2022
11.01.2023
23.12.2023

Kuman Lawyers

PNG Customs Services

Niugini Solicitor & Barristers
Kuman Lawyers

Dept of Personnel Management
Chesterfield Lawyers

Constitutional & Law Reform Commission

Dept of PM & NEC
Bokomi Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office
State Solicitor’s Office
Boma Lawyers

Public Solicitor's Office
Gibson Bon Lawyers
Kutmor Limited

Simbu Provincial Government
Bradshaw Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
IRC

Allens Linklaters

Ashurst PNG

Solicitor General’s Office
David & David Co Lawyers
NICTA

Allens Linklaters

Public Solicitor's Office
IPA

Cherake Lawyers

Chillion Lawyers

Exxon Mobil Ltd

Geroro Lawyers

Kuman Lawyers

LTI

TL Cooper Lawyers
Simpson Lawyers
Melanesian Legal Services
Kumbari & Assocaites
OK Tedi Mining Ltd

State Solicitor’s Office
Makap Lawyers

People’s Microbank Ltd
PNG Forest Authority
Dalton Legal Advisory
Public Solicitor’s Office
CELCOR

Namani & Associates
BSP Legal

Daniels Lawyers

Endaroa Lawyers

Femili PNG

Gagma Legal Services
Nelson Lawyers

Akia & Associate Lawyers
Pacific Legal Group
David & David Co Lawyers
Kombri Lawyers

Dawidi Lawyers

Lihir Gold Ltd

Ogensen Lawyers

Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
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DERUAGE Barbara
DEWE G Simon
DIGORI Dale

DIRUA P Emily
DIWENI Ralph

DOA Russell

DOKO Robert
DOMETA Pia
DONALD Wesley
DONE Noble Joel
DONIGI Allan
DONIGI Anthony
DONIGI Emmanuel
DORING Joshua
DOS Luwi
DOTAONA David
DUA Jomare

DUPI Paul

DUPRE Douglas
DUS Apo

DUSAL David
DUSAVA Derrick
DUSAVA Gabrielle
EDO Austin

EDO Deborah
EGGINS Tiffany
EKO Winterford
ELEMI Caroline
ELEMI Turai

ELI Grace

ELIAKIM Lista-Lilly
ELIUDA Bernard
ELKUI Moses

ELPIS Magro
EMANG Geoffrey
ENDEHIPA Sampson
ENDEMONGO Roselyn
ENGE Hogta
EPHRAIM Delilah
EVORE L Lubia
FEHI Norberth
FIOCCO George Rio
FLYNN Richard
FONGENMALE Jerome
FORUKAVE F Micah
FRIZZELL William
FURIGI Andrew
GABARA Azaria
GAEGAMING Esther
GAGMA M Camillus
GAMA Dick
GAMOGA D Karo
GARAP G Taras
GARO Kila Guguna
GAROAU Jacqueline
GAUDI Gabutu
GEDARE Roslyn-Doris
GEITA Bernard
GEITA Sotutu Eava
GELU Bonny
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Public Solicitor's Office

Jema Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Dirua Lawyers

Dewenis Lawyers

Kup & Co Lawyers
Resolution Legal

Avenell Engineering Services
Donald & Co Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Steampships Ltd

Ama Wali Lawyers

Dept of Mineral & Policy Harzards
Avross Lawyers

Jema Lawyers

Dotaona Lawyers

BSP Legal

Simon Norum & Co Lawyers
Kimbu Lawyers

Ultimax Security Services
Millennial Legal

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Solicitor General’s Office
Ashurst PNG

Dentons PNG

Kumul Petroleum Holdings
Dept of Mineral & Policy Harzards
National Housing Corporation
Elemi Lawyers

Lihir Gold Ltd

Eliakim Lawyers

Noel Kera Legal

Central Provincial Government
Herny Pora Lawyers

BSP Legal

Avis Rent A Car

Mewerimbe Lawyers
Kandawalyn Lawyers
Auditor General's Office
Ashurst PNG

PNG Defence Force

Fiocco Nutley Lawyers
Ashurst PNG

Chesterfield Lawyers

Autonomous Bougainville Government

Warner Shand Lawyers
Furigi Lawyers

Kina Securities Ltd

National Energy Authority
Gagma Lawyers

Niuage Lawyers

Gamoga & Co Lawyers

Civil Aviation Safety Authority
Dentons PNG

Dept of PM & NEC
Immigration & Citizenship Authority
Nasfund Ltd

PNG Forest Authority
Solicitor General's Office
State Solicitor’s Office
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GELU Kokiva Ruth
GELUWA Betrina
GENDUA Gabriel
GENE Perry James
GENO Noelene
GERORO Elastus

GERORO Gibson
GIBSON Stephanie
GIGMAI Sussie
GILENG Goiye
GINYARU C Martin
GIRUA’KONDA Miglshi
GIYOMWANAURI Lawrence
GLENN Timothy
GOAVA Sinaka John
GOINA Gerard
GOINA Mercy Ethel
GOLU Sepe Mike
GOMA Joseph
GONDUON Vincent
GONOL Danny
GONOL David
GOODWIN Trevor Michael
GOR Beeks Soa
GORE Barbra
GORUA Gomara
GRIFFITHS Timothy
GUBA Katu Igua
GUBON Jackson
GUNSON Gretel
GURE Josephine
GURI Greg
HABUKA Richter
HAHIS Agatha
HAHORY Simon
HAIARA Justin
HAIHAVU P Sharon
HALADEI Dulcy luile
HALAPE Emmanuel
HANE-NOU Moga
HARQO Kristobella
HARRICKNEN Paul
HARRY Paul
HAUMU Godwin
HEAGI Ethel
HEHONAH D Philip
HENAO Michael
HENAO Ravu Loani
HENI T Katherine
HENRY Vincent
HEROLD Delcah
HETRA Benjamin
HILL David

HILL Mary-ann
HILLARY Helen
HIMORE Obadiah
HIOB Maggie
HIROWA J Simon
HOA Mou Sonja
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Dept of Justice

Constitutional & Law Reform Commission

Gendua & Associates
Public Solicitor's Office
State Solicitor’s Office
Research Training Institute

Geroro Lawyers

IRC

Fiocco & Nutley Lawyers
Gileng & Co Lawyers

Ginyaru Lawyers

Giruakonda Solicitors & Barristers
Public Solicitor's Office
Ashurst PNG

Sannel Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Dentons PNG

Luthers Lawyers

Jopo Lawyers

PNG Correctional Services
Danny Gonol Lawyers

NJSS

Goodwin Bidar Nutley Lawyers
Fiocco & Nutley Lawyers
Ginai Lawyers

Ela Motors Ltd

Ashurst PNG

Allens Linklaters

Kawat Lawyers

PNG Customs

State Solicitor’s Office

Public Solicitor's Office

Pacific Horizon Legal Services
Dept of Petroleum & Energy
Dept of Lands & Physical Planning
Haiara’s legal Practice

Mineral Resource Authority
Nelson Lawyers

National Parliament

NJSS

Ashurst PNG

Harricknen Lawyers

Harry Lawyers

Madang Provincial Authority
Ashurst PNG

Teachers Savings & Loans Society
Digicel PNG

Henaos Lawyers

Dept of PM & NEC

Telikom PNG

NCDC

State Solicitor’s Office

Allens Linklaters

Steamships Ltd

Coffee Industry Corporation Ltd
Public Solicitor's Office

Kina Securities Ltd

ICCC

Lands & Policy Planning



291. Mr HOLINGU Jonathan UPC 30.12.2022 Holingu Lawyers

292. Mr HOMBIKU Simon RPC 15.12.2022 Police Legal

293. Ms HOMBUNAKA M Alzaria RPC 01.03.2023 PNG Power

294. Mr HOMI Robert RPC 09.12.2022 Ombudsman Commission
295. Mr HUEKWAHIN Joshua RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
296. Mr HUKULA Nathan RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor’s Office
297. Ms HWANA Alice RPC 13.02.2023 Dept of PM & NEC
298. Mr IFINA Poli RPC 07.02.2023 NJSS

299. Mr IFINA Samuel RPC 08.12.2022 Rex Kasito Lawyers
300. Ms IGNAS Sharon RPC 30.12.2022 Lihir Gold Ltd

301. Ms IGO M Lucy UPC 29.11.2022 Santos Ltd

302. Mr IGO William UPC 16.01.2023 Toyota Tsusho South Pacific Holdings
303. Mr IKISO Madsmolley RPC 27.01.2023 PNG Dataco Ltd

304. Ms IKISO Sarina RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
305. Ms ILA’AVA Geno RPC 06.01.2023 BSP Legal

306. Ms ILAISA Jean RPC 13.12.2022 Lands & Policy Planning
307. Mr ILAISA Thomas Jnr RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor’s Office
308. Ms ILAVE Lois RPC 17.01.2023 Public Porsecutor’s Office
309. Mr IMAKO Kenneth UPC 19.12.2022 Allens Linklaters

310. Ms INIA Agatha UPC 06.03.2023 Emergent Lawyers

311. Mr INIGAT Joseph RPC 07.02.2023 China Wuyi (PNG) Co. Ltd
312. Mr INISI Samuel UPC 22.02.2023 Inisi & Lawyers

313. Ms INJIA Emma Eve RPC 24.01.2023 SLM Legal Practice
314. Mr INJIA Salamo Sir UPC 24.01.2023 SLM Legal Practice
315. Mr INJIA Terry RPC 21.12.2022 Ashurst PNG

316. Mr INUARIben UPC 20.01.2023 Riben Inua Lawyers
317. Mr IPAPE Myron UPC 12.12.2022 Hides Gas Development
318. Mr IPARA Daniel RPC 19.12.2022 Lands & Physical Planning
319. Mrs IPATAS-KIKALA Sandon UPC 16.02.2023 Font & Bleau Lawyers
320. Ms IPIDARI Dephanie RPC 01.12.2022 Jema Lawyers

321. Ms IPU Lillian RPC 23.03.2023 Dept of Justice & Attorney General
322. Mr ISAAC Benjamin RPC 07.02.2023 Emmanuel Lawyers
323. Mr ISAAC Emmanuel UPC 22.11.2022 Emmanuel Lawyers
324. Ms ISORUA Tapora RPC 30.01.2023 Nidue & Associates
325. Mr ISSACK Justin UPC 22.12.2022 Lawama Lawyers

326. Ms ISU Janice RPC 23.11.2022 State Solicitor's Office
327. Ms IVANO Leotine RPC 30.12.2022 Niusky Pacific Ltd

328. Mr IWAIS Anlus UPC 28.12.2022 Impart Consulting Ltd
329. Ms JACK Lilly RPC 15.02.2023 Office of Public Prosecutor
330. Mr JACOB Israel RPC 28.12.2022 Mannrai Lawyers

331. Mr JAMANGU Samuel RPC 14.11.2022 Police Legal Serives
332. Mr JAMES Nickson RPC 10.03.2023 NJSS

333. Ms JANSON Elma UPC 06.12.2022 Huon Lawyers

334. Mr JAPSON Stanis UPC 24.01.2023 Japson & Assoctssss
335. Mr JAVAPRO Julius UPC 21.12.2022 JPJ Lawyers

336. Mr JAVATI Samson UPC 09.01.2023 Javati Lawyers

337. Ms JEREWAI Alison RPC 09.12.2022 Ombudsman Commission
338. Mr JEREWAIW Alois UPC 16.02.2023 Jerewai Lawyers

339. Ms JIKI Gillian RPC 19.12.2022 Allens Linklaters

340. Mr JILAWARA Steven RPC 23.03.2023 Dept of Health

341. Mr JOE Nixon RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General’s Office
342. Mr JOEL David RPC 09.01.2023 Police HQ

343. Ms JOEL Grace RPC 21.02.2023 Kandawalyn Lawyers
344, Ms JOHN Glenda RPC 10.01.2023 Dept of Personnel Management
345. Mr JOHN Henry RPC 16.12.2022 Public Trustee Office
346. Ms JOHN Joan RPC 11.11.2022 IRC

347. Mr JOHN Joshua RPC 15.02.2023 Public Solicitor’'s Office
348. Mr JOHN Michael RPC 19.01.2023  Solomon Wanis Lawyers
349. Mr JOHN Thomas RPC 09.12.2022 Ombudsman Commission
350. Mr JOHNMARK Danny RPC 03.02.2023 Luthers Lawyers
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358.
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360.
361.
362.
363.
364.
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373.
374.
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377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
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383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
389.
390.
391.
392.
393.
394.
395.
396.
397.
398.
399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.

Mrs
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr

Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mrs
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr

JOHNS Ellen Mary
JONES William Dane
JOSEPH Clayton
JOSEPH Susan

JU Sedrick

JUGARI Tabe

JUKI Nentipa
JUMOGOT Mark
JURTH Levente

KABEWA Joanna
KADA Emmanuel

KADAMONGARIGA Jerome

KAGL Tanja

KAIMA Daniel
KAIPAS Kenny
KAIPU Andrew

KAIS Joseph
KAJOKA Apolonia
KAK Peter
KAKARAYA Dan
KAKARAYA Jordon
KAKI Boss

KAKI Charles

KAKI Goli

KAKI Joel

KALALA Hosea
KALAUT Sylvester
KALE Monica

KALE Nema Evelyn
KALEH Tom

KALIT Londe

KALU Chinyere
KALUWIN Pondros
KAMA Jerry

KAMAN Valentina
KAMASO Zebedee
KAMBAO Jermah
KAMBAO Michael
KAMBUA Moro Carlene
KAMBURI Erastus
KAMEN Darryl
KAMETAN Tapas
KAMI Assaigo Lanna
KAMIT Winifred Lady
KAMJUA Nicole
KAMUTA M Tau
KANA Alex

KANDI Paul Laias
KAPI Shimandalee
KAPILI H Yalo

KAPU Eunice
KARAHURE Anthony
KARAIYE Christopher
KARAUT Sally

KARE Naphal Jacinta
KARI Doko

KARIKO E Jack
KARIKO Elsie

KARL Gabriel

UPC
UrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC

RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
uUPC
RPC
urPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
UPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC

16.01.2023
30.01.2023
21.12.2022
17.01.2023
01.12.2022
27.01.2023
21.12.2022
13.12.2022
14.12.2022

19.12.2022
07.03.2023
21.12.2022
17.01.2023
30.12.2022
27.02.2023
06.01.2023
06.12.2022
09.12.2022
01.02.2023
28.12.2022
07.02.2023
15.12.2022
04.04.2023
12.01.2023
09.12.2022
15.11.2022
30.12.2022
24.11.2022
14.02.2023
20.12.2022
10.01.2023
15.11.2022
10.01.2023
24.01.2023
01.12.2022
10.01.2023
09.12.2022
15.12.2022
10.01.2023
12.12.2022
23.12.2022
15.02.2023
30.12.2022
15.11.2022
09.12.2022
07.02.2023
15.11.2022
22.12.2022
21.12.2022
22.12.2022
09.01.2023
07.03.2023
08.12.2022
15.11.2022
18.11.2022
12.01.2023
13.01.2023
17.01.2023
10.03.2023

BSP Legal

Level27, 32 Turbot St, Brisbance, QLD 4000

Ashurst PNG

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Jema Lawyers

Ipape Lawyers

MVIL

Dept of Justice

Level 7, Inns of Court, 107 North Quay
Brisbane,

Digicel PNG

National Gaming Control Board
Ashurst PNG

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Strat Serv Legal
Constitutional Law Reform Commission
Public Prosecutors Office
Huon Lawyers

Solicitor General's Office
Peter Kak Pim Lawyers
Warner Shand Lawyers
O'Briens Lawyers

Stretegic Legal Services
Charles Kaki Lawyers

PNG National Cultural Commission
National Development Bank
Public Solicitor's Office
Konijib & Associates

Public Service Commission
Public Prosecutor’s Office
PNG Customs

Kalit Lawyers

Dentons PNG

Public Prosecutor’s Flice
Jerry Kama Lawyers

MRDC

Vodafone PNG

Public Solicitor's Office
Stretegic Legal Services
LTI

Kumul Consolidated Holdings
Kamen Lawyers

Public Prosecutor’s Office
SL Kami Consultants
Dentons PNG

Public Solicitor's Office
Kamutas legal Services
Public Solicitor's Office

MS Wagambie Lawyers
Nugini Legal Practice

Mawa Lawyers

Digicel (PNG) Ltd

Makeu Legal Services
Morgens Lawyers

Public Solicitor's Office

Mel & Hennry Lawyers
Public Solicitor's Office
NJSS

Public Porsecutor’s Office
NJSS
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417.
418.
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463.
464.
465.
466.
467.
468.
469.

Mr
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Ms
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Ms
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Mr
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Ms
Mr
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Ms
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Ms
Ms
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mrs
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr

KARNUS Jerome
KARU Maik

KASA Hazell

KASA Natasha

KASI S Emmanuel
KASITO Rex

KASOU Joseph Wayne
KASSE Jethro
KATOSINGKALARA Nasson
KATTER H Dominic
KATU Fred
KATUROWE Sabenu
KAULE Silas

KAUM L Wellington
KAUMI Erica

KAUPA Monica
KAVE Elizabeth
KAVOI Reuben
KAWAS Tony
KAWAT Robin Kembo'nga
KAWI Theresa
KAYANG Oscar
KAYBING Rose
KAYBING Rose
KAYOK David
KEBAYA Robbie
KEGANA Lina
KEINDIP Kibas
KELIS Sabo Lucy
KELLY Rose

KENDE Napewande
KENDEKALI Kieeh
KENDREW Tera Joy
KENDY Pok Junior
KENNA Pauline

KEP Justin

KEPINIU Pokup
KEPO Kevin

KERA Melinda
KERA Noel

KERARI T Trevor
KEROWA Shane
KESAN Joseph
KESENGA-MIMIKO Dorothy
KESNO Steven
KETAN Simon
KEVARO Bethsheba
KEVAU lIsi Henao
KEVAU Karen
KEWA Maristella
KEWA P Orbert
KIAP K Rachael
KIAS Miriam
KIASAKA John Dempstar
KIBIKIBI Nancy
KIDU Andrew Kidu
KIENE M Samantha
KIHANGES Jeremiah
KIK Mathew

KIKIRA Hubert

RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
uPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC

17.01.2023
13.03.2023
23.11.2022
15.11.2022
03.02.2023
08.12.2022
18.11.2022
15.02.2023
09.12.2022
18.01.2023
20.12.2022
17.01.2023
19.12.2022
19.01.2023
12.01.2023
21.04.2023
17.01.2023
18.01.2023
15.02.2023
25.11.2022
15.11.2022
07.03.2023
06.12.2022
06.12.2022
09.12.2022
09.12.2022
13.02.2023
02.02.2023
21.02.2023
13.12.2022
23.11.2022
28.12.2022
20.12.2022
24.03.2023
13.01.2023
23.12.2022
05.01.2023
27.02.2023
14.12.2022
31.01.2023
10.01.2023
09.12.2022
17.01.2023
27.02.2023
28.11.2022
16.12.2022
06.01.2023
23.12.2022
22.12.2022
02.12.2022
09.12.2022
23.12.2022
20.03.2023
27.01.2023
09.12.2022
28.12.2022
21.02.2023
13.01.2023
09.12.2022
23.12.2022

Morobe Provincial Admin
Daniels & Associate Lawyers
State Solicitor’s Office

Public Solicitor's Office
Jaminan & Partners

Rex Kasito Lawyers

QOil Search Ltd

Public Prosecutor’s Office
Public Solicitor's Office

35 West Chambers, 32 Turbot St, Brisbane

PNG Customs

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Kaules Legal

Fortis Legal Services

Namani & Associates

Ninkama Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Ogensen Lawyers

Securities Commission of PNG
Kawat Lawyers

Dentons PNG

National Gaming Control Board
Steamships Ltd

Steamships Ltd

Public Solicitor's Office

Solicitor General’s Office

Dept of PM & NEC

Gamoga & Co Lawyers

Sabo Lawyers

Wang Dee Lawyers

State Solicitor’s Office
Kendekali Lawyers

Capital Insurance Group

East New Britain Palm Oil Ltd
Themis Lawyers

Levi Kep Lawyers

Posman Kua Aisi Lawyers

Axis Pacific Lawyers

Dept of Mineral & Policy Harzards
Noel Keral Legal

LTI

Solicitor General’s Office

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Constitutional Law Reform Commission
Kesno Lawyers

Ketan Lawyers

BSP Legal

Kevau Legal

Credit Corporation Ltd

Dept of Treasury

Public Solicitor’s Office

Dept of Personnel Management
Murray & Associates
Autonomous Bougainville Government
Solicitor General’s Office

Kidu Lawyers

Cornerstone Legal Services
Warner Shand Lawyers
Ombudsman Commission
Rageau Manua & Kikira Lawyers



470. Mr KIL Kevin RPC 08.12.2022 N Tame Lawyers

471. Mrs KILA Tabe-Hane RPC 23.12.2022 National Fisheries Authority
472. Mr KILEPAK Molean RPC 11.01.2023 Dept of Justice & Attorney General
473. Mr KILUWE Jack RPC 30.12.2022 Palem Onom Lawyers
474, Mr KIMBU Alfred UPC 05.12.2022 Kimbu & Associates

475, Ms KIMBU Alice RPC 05.12.2022 Kimbu & Associates

476. Mr KIPA Desmond UPC 13.12.2022 Wang Dee Lawyers

477. Ms KIPA Lisa RPC 20.03.2023 EMK Group Ltd

478. Mr KIPA Maleva UPC 20.01.2023 MK & Sana Lawyers

479. Ms KIPAN Sandy RPC 31.01.2023 Kina Bank

480. Mr KIPONGI Kevin RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General's Office
481. Mr KIRIO Amos RPC 01.12.2022 Daulo Lands Owners Association Inc.
482. Mr KIRIO Timothy RPC 23.03.2023 Dept of Implementation & Rural Development
483. Mr KIRRIWOM N Friedrich RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor’s Office
484, Ms KIRRIWOM Stephannie RPC 08.12.2022 CELCOR Lawyers

485, Mr KISAMBO Cedric RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
486. Mr KISO Eric RPC 10.03.2023 NJSS

487. Ms KISPE Marlyna RPC 23.12.2022 Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
488. Ms KITUM Freda RPC 25.01.2023 Mineral Resources Authority
489. Mr KIUK Nickson UPC 15.12.2022 Kiuk & Associates

490. Mr KIWAI David RPC 09.01.2023 Police HQ

491. Mr KOARE George UPC 19.01.2023 Koare Lawyers

492. Ms KODDY Ruth RPC 30.11.2022 Dept of Justice

493. Ms KOEK Cecilia RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
494, Ms KOGORA Gretel RPC 12.01.2023 Namani & Associates

495. Ms KOGORA Gretel RPC 23.02.2023 Sabos Lawyers

496. Mr KOI Collin RPC 21.12.2022 PNG Power

497. Mr KOI George UPC 22.11.2022 Barrick Niugini Ltd

498. Ms KOIAM Debrah RPC 06.12.2022 Mawa Lawyers

499. Ms KOIM K Marlynn RPC 22.12.2022 Nambawan Super

500. Mr KOIM Sam UPC 11.11.2022 IRC

501. Mr KOIMO Michael UPC 10.01.2023 Kipes Law

502. Ms KOIMO Rosemary RPC 02.02.2023 Emunah Legal

503. Mr KOIRI Moses UPC 02.12.2022 Albatross Law Services
504. Ms KOISEN T Avia UPC 15.02.2023 Koisen Lawyers

505. Mr KOKE Bosky RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
506. Mr KOKENTS Thomas RPC 17.01.2023 Public Porsecutor’s Office
507. Ms KOKIVA Martha UPC 24.01.203  Martha Kokovia Lawyers
508. Mr KOLA Jackson RPC 08.12.2022 Morgens Lawyers

509. Mr KOLKIA Johnny UPC 25.01.2023  Johnny Kolkia Lawyers
510. Mr KOLO Jason UPC 04.01.2023 Kolo Lawyers

511. Mr KOLOWE Jeffrey RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor’s Office
512. Mr KOMBRI Martin UPC 21.12.2022 Kombri Lawyers

513. Ms KOME Benneth RPC 03.01.2023  Air Niugini Ltd

514. Ms KONA Cindy Priscilla RPC 23.11.2022 State Solicitor's Office
515. Mr KONDOP Jerry RPC 23.12.2022 Manase & Co Lawyers
516. Mr KONENA Unas Alu RPC 28.11.2022 O’Briens Lawyers

517. Mr KONG Kongisi Peter RPC 10.01.2023 Kamen Lawyers

518. Mr KONINGI Brian UPC 06.03.2023 Koningi Lawyers

519. Mr KONJIB Greg UPC 23.12.2023 Kojib & Associate Lawyers
520. Mr KONKORI Henry RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General’s Office
521. Mr KOP Daniel UPC 18.01.2023 Toll Lawyers

522. Mr KOPI Isaac RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General’s Office
523. Ms KOPI Tauveve Mairi RPC 13.02.2023 Solicitor General's Office
524. Mr KOPUNYE Charles RPC 01.12.2022 MRDC

525. Mr KOPUNYE Charles Peter UPC 29.12.2022 Kopunye Lawyers

526. Mr KOPUNYE K Nelson UPC 29.12.2022 Kopunye Lawyers

527. Mr KORA Joe RPC 12.01.2023 Namani & Associates

528. Mr KORAINO Angellus RPC 01.03.2023 Public Solicitor's Office
529. Mrs KORE Cecilia RPC 09.12.2022 Ombudsman Commission



530. Mr KORE Harry RPC 14.12.2022 Dept of Mineral & Policy Harzards

531. Mr KORERUA Paul UPC 27.01.2023 Korerua Lawyers

532. Mr KORO Desmond Wanpis RPC 13.02.2023 Dept of PM & NEC

533. Ms KOROKA Kyline RPC 16.03.2023 Warner Shand Lawyers
534, Mr KOROWA Kipoi Dick UPC 28.12.2022 Kipoi Lawyers

535. Mr KOROWI Was Philemon UPC 09.01.2023 Korowi Lawyers

536. Mr KORUA Emmanuel UPC 25.01.2023 Mineral Resource Authority
537. Ms KORUS Caroline RPC 09.01.2023 Henaos Lawyers

538. Mr KOS Charles UPC 21.12.2022 Charles Kos Lawje

539. Mr KOT Linvingstone RPC 28.02.2023 National Energy Authority
540. Ms KOT Roselyn UPC 10.11.2022  Avross Lawyers

541. Mr KOWUROPA Donny RPC 21.12.2022 PNG Customs

542. Mr KRIEDEMANN Richard UPC 19.12.2022 Allens 126 Phillip St, Sydney
543. Mr KUA Felix UPC 18.01.2023 Felix Kua Lawyers

544, Mr KUA Mundua RPC 13.01.2023 Peri Lawyers

545, Mr KUAI Raymond UPC 09.01.2023 Kuai Lawyers

546. Mr KUAKEN Livai RPC 30.12.2022 Murray & Associates

547. Ms KUBAK B Gertrude UPC 27.01.2023 Kubak & Kubak Solicitors & Barristers
548. Mr KUBAK B Norbert UPC 27.01.2023 Kubak & Kubak Solicitors & Barristers
549. Ms KUDADA Lisa RPC 21.12.2022 Corrs Chambers

550. Mr KUELINAD Fredrick RPC 13.02.2023 Dept of PM & NEC

551. Mr KUIAP Kupson Pare RPC 09.01.2023 Police HQ

552. Mr KUIRAA Carl UPC 24.01.2023 Kuira Lawyers

553. Mr KUK Meck RPC 21.02.2023 Pacific Adventist University
554, Ms KUKARI Ruth RPC 16.01.2023 OK Tedi Mining

555. Mr KUKU Solomon RPC 15.02.2023 Public Prosecutor’s Office
556. Ms KULAI Emily RPC 07.02.2023 Niuage Lawyers

557. Ms KULALA Fiona RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor’s Office
558. Mr KULDI Shedrick RPC 07.02.2023 Telikom Ltd

559. Mr KULI Stephen RPC 20.03.2023 Kup & Co Lawyers

560. Ms KULINIASI Jena RPC 23.11.2022 State Solicitor's Office
561. Mr KULIP Kennedy RPC 20.03.2023 Young & William Lawyers
562. Ms KULT Alison RPC 08.02.2023 Westpac Bank

563. Mr KULT George RPC 01.12.2022 Young & William Lawyers
564. Mr KULT Prentice RPC 17.01.2023 Leahy PNG Law

565. Mr KULU David UPC 20.12.2022 Kulu Legal

566. Ms KULUMBU Bathsheba RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General’s Office
567. Mr KUMA Michael UPC 15.12.2022 Kuma Lawyers

568. Mr KUMA Tumun RPC 20.12.2022 Bradshaw Lawyers

569. Mr KUMAN Peter UPC 30.12.2022 Kuman Lawyers

570. Ms KUMAN Searh UPC 19.12.2022 Allens Linlaters

571. Mr KUMANGA A Paul RPC 23.11.2022 State Solicitor's Office
572. Mr KUMBU Jacob UPC 16.01.2023 Jacob Sanga Lawyers
573. Mr KUME Warren RPC 18.01.2023 George Kaore Lawyers
574. Mr KUMORO Sino UPC 09.03.2023 Sino & Company Lawyers
575. Mr KUNAI Koim Paulus UPC 22.12.2022 Kunai & Co Lawyers

576. Ms KUNAI Serah RPC 20.02.2023 Jema Lawyers

577. Mr KUNJIL Nikints RPC 09.03.2023 Dept of Education

578. Ms KUNJIP Joyce RPC 07.02.2023 Kina Bank

579. Mr KUP M Adrian RPC 23.02.2023 Vitis Industries

580. Mr KUPMAIN Anthoney RPC 09.12.2022 Ombudsman Commission
581. Mr KUP-OGUT Christopher UPC 11.01.2023 Kup & Co Lawyers

582. Ms KUPUL Mathilda RPC 28.12.2022 Kelly Naru Lawyers

583. Mr KURAP Jacob RPC 30.12.2022 Adam Ninkama Lawyers
584. Ms KURIRuth RPC 07.02.2023 Fincorp(Finance Corporation Ltd)
585. Mr KURIA Andrew UPC 18.11.2022 Kuria Lawyers

586. Mr KURUWALO Simul RPC 14.02.2023 LeviKep Lawyers

587. Mr KUSIP Joikere UPC 03.03.2023 Kusip Lawyers

588. Ms KUSON Charity RPC 20.12.2022 Bradshaw Lawyers

589. Mr KUVI David RPC 17.01.2023 Public Porsecutor’s Office
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590.
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596.
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600.
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642.
643.
644.
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646.
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Mr
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Ms
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Mr
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Mr
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Mrs
Mr
Mr
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Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
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Mr
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Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr

KUVI Francis
KWAIMANI | lan
LAFANAMA Karen
LAl Brendan

LAl Cassandra
LAIMO Clarissa
LAINS Randolph
LAKAKIT Brian
LAKAKIT Gloria
LAKO Edwin
LANGAH Johnah
LANGAP Wallen
LANGTRY Comfort
LARELAKE Miai
LARI Christine
LAU George
LAULE John
LAVEIL Bernice
LEAHY Herman
LEAHY John
LEAHY-POTANE Bernadette

LEGABAI Fidlelis
LEKI Kendino Wavie
LEKI Kendino Wavie
LELAI Priscilla Karo
LENALIA Rolland
LEO Uoo Mark
LETUAN N Maranatha
LEVI Koreken

LEVY David
LIBITINO C Amanda
LIDGETT C David
LIKE Theresa

LILI Eroni

LILIH M Jacqueline
LIM Apo Duane
LIMU Mathew
LINGE S Anneka
LINGE S Anneka
LIRIA Stanely
LISKIA Jackson

LIU Moses
LOGOSO Hanley
LOH Jamie-lee
LOHIA Metoyer
LOLA Mopa Francis
LOLOMA Noel
LOMAI Ben

LOMAI Jack

LOME Jeff
LONAGATA Komdal
LORA Brian

LORA David Andano
LOVARE Dorish
LOWING Peter
LUALU Celinia
LUALUABA Denelise
LUGABAI Fidelis
LUKE Anthony

UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC

RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
uPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC

30.12.2022
07.02.2023
15.11.2022
03.01.2023
11.11.2022
21.12.2022
04.12.2022
09.01.2023
06.12.2022
21.02.2023
14.12.2022
28.12.2022
17.01.2023
12.01.2023
20.12.2022
28.12.2022
14.02.2023
15.11.2022
09.12.2022
17.01.2023
11.01.2023

09.12.2022
10.01.2023
28.02.2023
22.11.2022
09.12.2022
06.01.2023
23.11.2022
23.12.2022
15.02.2023
22.12.2022
13.01.2023
09.12.2022
21.12.2022
23.01.2023
07.03.2023
23.01.2023
22.12.2022
22.12.2022
21.02.2023
01.03.2023
31.01.2023
29.12.2022
06.01.2023
20.03.2023
23.02.2023
09.12.2022
30.01.2023
28.12.2022
03.01.2023
15.11.2022
31.03.2023
22.12.2022
14.12.2022
23.12.2022
10.03.2023
23.11.2022
09.12.2022
23.01.2023
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Kuvi Lawyers

Marubu Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office

B. S Lai Lawyers

IRC

Corrs Chambers

Hardy & Stocks Lawyers

Lakakit & Associate Lawyers
Steamships Ltd

Kandawalyn Lawyers

Albright Lawyers

Niuage Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office

Manjin Lawyers

TL Cooper Lawyers

Niuage Lawyers

Dept of Justice & Attorney General
Dentons PNG

Pacific Legal Group

Leahy PNG Law

PNG Immigration & Citizenship Service
Authority

Public Solicitor's Office

ANZ Bank

ANZ Bank

Barrick Niugini Ltd

Public Solicitor’s Office

Japson & Associates

State Solicitor’s Office

Levi Kep Lawyers

Livingstone Lawyers

Credit Corporation Ltd

Warner Shand Lawyers
Ombudsman Commission
Ashurst PNG

PNG Defence Force

Kina Securities Ltd

National Housing Corporation
Credit Corporation Ltd

Credit Corporation Ltd

Liria Lawyers & Forensic Services
Geroro Lawyers

Tumul Legal

New Ireland Provincial Government
BSP Legal

State Solicitor’s Office

Kumul Minerals Holdings

Public Solicitor’s Office

Lomai & Lomai Attorneys

Water PNG

Jefferson Lawyers

Dentons PNG

AD Lora Lawyers

A D Lora Lawyers

Dept of Mineral & Policy Harzards
Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
NJSS

State Solicitor’s Office

Public Solicitor’s Office

National Housing Corporation



649.
650.
651.
652.
653.
654.
655.
656.
657.
658.
659.
660.
661.
662.
663.
664.
665.
666.
667.
668.
669.
670.
671.
672.
673.
674.
675.
676.
677.
678.
679.
680.
681.
682.
683.
684.
685.
686.
687.
688.
689.
690.
691.
692.
693.
694.
695.
696.
697.
698.
699.
700.
701.
702.
703.
704.
705.
706.
707.
708.

Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms

LUMAN D Raphael
LUNGE Frederick
LUNGE James
LYANDENGE Melvia
LYANDENGE Melvina
LYIPITA D Jimmy
MABURAU Manoel
MAI Joyce

MAI Robert

MAI Wilma

MAIBAWA Singke
MAINO William
MAIPSON Michelle
MAKANUEY Athaliah
MAKAP Grace
MAKAP Imelda
MAKAP Luther
MAKEU Kevin
MALADINA B Sally
MALADINA Harvey
MALAGA Sanol
MALALA-VAO Celestine
MALAMBAUL Johnson
MALAULING Ababa Roland
MALIAKI Salome
MALISO Howard
MALKEN Beverlyn
MALLO Walters
MAMAYONG Conalee
MAMBEI S Emmanuel
MAMU Leslie

MANA Allan
MANAHAVE Carolyne
MANASE Alfred
MANDA Puli Gregory
MANDUI Olive
MANGI Rachael
MANIET Rachael
MANIHAMBU Enoch
MANJIN Tom
MANJOR Alocxy
MANNRAI Rex
MANO Joyce

MANUA Klinkquarak
MANUA Lionel
MAPIO Eva

MAPISO Wailyo
MAPURU Ishmael
MARA Cynthia
MARADANGOI A Aileen
MARALEU Vanessa
MARAT Utul

MARIE Frank
MARINA Elisha
MARK Collin

MARK Daniel

MARK Dyannie
MARK Samson
MARU Linda
MARUBU Jacqueline

RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
urPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
UPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
UPC

10.01.2023
30.12.2022
21.12.2022
21.12.2022
21.12.2022
24.01.2023
19.01.2023
21.02.2023
13.12.2022
19.12.2022
23.11.2022
20.12.2022
20.03.2023
21.12.2022
20.12.2022
10.03.2023
15.12.2022
13.01.2023
16.01.2023
01.12.2022
16.03.2023
16.12.2022
18.01.2023
02.01.2023
09.12.2022
07.02.2023
22.12.2022
19.01.2023
10.03.2023
16.01.2023
15.11.2022
21.12.2022
16.01.2023
23.12.2022
12.01.2023
30.12.2022
15.02.2023
16.01.2023
05.01.2023
08.12.2022
01.03.2023
28.12.2022
08.03.2023
27.01.2023
23.12.2022
01.12.2022
30.12.2022
27.01.2023
20.02.2023
10.01.2023
30.01.2023
30.11.2022
14.12.2022
21.12.2022
16.12.2022
17.01.2023
20.12.2022
07.02.2023
17.01.2023
07.02.2023
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Office of Public Prosecutor
Lunge Lawyers

Ashurst PNG

Corrs Chambers Westgarth
Corrs Chambers

Asia Pacific Lawyers

Guard Dog Security

National Volunteer Service PNG
Robert Mai & Co Lawyers
Allens Linklaters

State Solicitor's Office

PNG Customs

State Solicitor's Office

MVIL

Capital Insurance Group
NJSS

Makap Lawyers

Makeu Legal Services

Coca Cola Europacific Partners
Young & Willam Lawyers
Sanol Malaga Lawyers
NCDC

Western Provincial Authority
PNG Law Society

Solicitor General’s Office
Niuage Lawyers

Nambawan Super Ltd

WNB Provincial Government
NJSS

Solwai Lawyers

Public Solicitor's Office

Corrs Chambers

OK Tedi Mining

Manase & Co Lawyers

Greg Manda Lawyers

Lihir Gold Ltd

Public Solicitor’s Office
Hendi Legal & Consulting
Solicitor General's Office
Manjin Lawyers

PNG Defence Force

Mannrai Lawyers

Handy Group Limited

Pacific Energy Consulting Ltd
Rageau Manua & Kikira Lawyers
Jema Lawyers

Guardian Legal

Autonomous Bougainville Government
Jema Lawyers

MRL Capital

Million Plus Corporation Ltd
Dept of Justice

Dept of Mineral & Policy Harzards
Kerens Lawyers

Steeles Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
PNG Customs

Eagle Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Marubu Lawyers



709.
710.
711.
712.
713.
714.
715.
716.
717.
718.
719.
720.
721.
722.
723.
724.
725.
726.
727.
728.
729.
730.
731.
732.
733.
734.
735.
736.
737.
738.
739.
740.
741.
742.
743.
744.
745.
746.
747.
748.
749.
750.
751.
752.
753.
754.
755.

756.
757.
758.

759.
760.
761.
762.
763.
764.
765.
766.

Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mrs
Mr
Ms
Mr

Mr
Mr
Mr

Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr

MASAMDU Bridgit
MASERE Bolena
MASIRIA Hillary
MASKET Kennedy
MASSA Charles Stephen
MATANA Patricia
MATHEW Lucy
MATIABE Flora
MAWA Amanda
MAWA Natasha
MAWA PAUL
MAY Mathew

MCGRATH J Christopher

MCGREGOR S Tom
MEK Rodney

MEL Dane

MEL Isaac

MENDE Charles
MEOREE Abednego
MERRICK Nigel
MESA Jeffrey
MESA Patricia
MESA Roddy
METEN Burnie
MEWERIMBE M Diana
MIAN Anita

MIANA Carolyn
MILENG lan
MILENG Monalisa
MILENG Troy
MILLS Vaughan
MILNER D Lata
MINARA Samson
MINDING lan

MINIG Bui

MINIMBI Emma
MININGA Wilson
MININGI Malis
MINOGA Immanuel
MINOK Epeo
MIRUPASI Vincent
MISINA Grace
MISION Minoki
MISSION Lolo Suneima
MITIGE Seri
MOBIHA Rosa

MOQI Qala

MOKAE Patrick
MOL Bare
MOLLOQY lan

MOMOI Cornelius
MONEI K Henry
MORO Crystal

MORO Sharon
MOSES Paul
MOSORO Michael
MOSORO P Samantha
MUGA Meli

RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uUPC
urPC
urPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC

RPC
RPC
urPC

RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
UPC

30.12.2022
09.12.2022
06.01.2023
12.01.2023
15.11.2022
17.01.2023
27.02.2023
16.12.2022
16.01.2023
06.12.2022
06.12.2022
20.12.2022
14.03.2023
25.01.2023
10.03.2023
18.11.2022
15.02.2023
12.01.2023
29.12.2022
17.11.2022
21.12.2022
16.12.2022
09.12.2022
30.03.2023
10.01.2023
08.12.2022
23.11.2022
30.12.2022
13.02.2023
09.12.2022
21.12.2022
23.01.2023
16.12.2022
02.02.2023
06.01.2023
21.12.2022
20.12.2022
30.01.2023
15.02.2023
18.11.2022
27.01.2023
16.01.2023
15.12.2022
23.11.2022
23.02.2023
09.12.2022
10.01.2023

16.01.2023
28.12.2022
28.12.2022

09.12.2022
07.03.2023
16.02.2023
19.01.2023
09.12.2022
09.12.2022
15.02.2023
20.12.2022

13

Lihir Gold Ltd

Pacific Legal Group

BSP Legal

Public Solicitor's Office
Dentons PNG

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Constitutional Law Reform Commission
Sasingian Lawyers

OK Tedi Mining

Mawa Lawyers

Mawa Lawyers

Ashurst PNG

Higgins Chambers

Mcgregor & Associates

NJSS

Mel & Hennry Lawyers
Securities Commission of PNG
Wantok Lawyers

Horizon Lawyers
Warnershand Lawyers — Lae
Corrs Chambers

NCDC

Solicitor General's Office
Meten Lawyers

Mewerimbe Lawyers

IPA

State Solicitor’s Office

National Airports Corporation
Office of Legislative Council
Solicitor General's Office
Corrs Chambers

Twivey Lawyers

Steeles Lawyers

Bank of PNG

Japson & Associate Lawyers
Ashurst PNG

Bradshaw Lawyers

Japson & Assocaite Lawyers
Securities Commission of PNG
Minok & Co Lawyers

Mirupasi Lawyers

ICCC

Teachers Savings & Loans Society
State Solicitor's Office
Douglas Uyassi Lawyers
Solicitor General's Office

Dept of Information & Communications
Technoloy

Don Wapu Lawyers

Warner Shand Lawyers

Unit 6, 50 Lower River Terrace, South
Brisbane, Australia

Public Solicitor's Office
Valorem Attorneys

Dept of Petroleum & Energy
Solomon Wanis Lawyers
Public Solicitor's Office

East Sepik Provincial Admin
Public Prosecutor’s Office
Simpson Lawyers



767. Mr MUKWESIPU Mokawau UPC 18.01.2023 NCDC

768. Mr MULINA Kila Roy UPC 30.12.2022 Hill & Hill Lawyers

769. Mr MUMURE Michael RPC 21.02.2023 Namatanai Investment Ltd
770. Mr MUNANA Andrew RPC 27.02.2023 Luthers Lawyers

771. Mr MUNE Jeftis RPC 07.02.2023 Kuwimb Consulting Services Ltd
772. Mr MUNNULL John UPC 16.12.2022  John Munnull Lawyers
773. Mr MURIAN Junior RPC 19.01.2023 Dirua Lawyers

774. Mr MUROA George UPC 08.02.2023 Muroa & Associates

775. Mr MURRAY Moses UPC 30.12.2022 Murray & Associates

776. Ms MURRAY Yamilla RPC 05.12.2022 Kimbu & Associates

777. Mr MWATAPA Bakasawoula RPC 10.03.2023 NJSS

778. Mr MWAYAWA Desmond RPC 23.11.2022 State Solicitor's Office

779. Mr NDRANOH K Paul UPC 30.01.2023 MS Wagambie Lawyers
780. Ms NA'ARU Amelia RPC 18.01.2023 IPA

781. Ms NAHUET Felicity RPC 22.12.2022 East Sepik Provincial Health
782. Ms NAHUET Moana RPC 15.11.2022 Dentons PNG

783. Mr NAHUPA Benjamin UPC 29.12.2022 Horizon Lawyers

784. Ms NAIPET Judy UPC 23.12.2022 Manase & Co Lawyers
785. Mr NAKIS Nehemaiah RPC 16.12.2022 Kumul Consolidated Holdings
786. Mr NAKISI Cado RPC 05.12.2022 Kimbu & Associates

787. Mr NALAWAKU Jack RPC 02.02.2023 Namani & Associates

788. Mr NALE McRonald UPC 01.12.2022 Jema Lawyers

789. Mr NALEA Elah RPC 18.01.2023 Paul Othas Lawyers

790. Ms NALU Sharon UPC 30.12.2022 Niusky Pacific Ltd

791. Mr NAMANI Hubert UPC 12.01.2023 Namani & Associates

792. Ms NAMBAU Amanda RPC 18.01.2023  Civil Aviation Safety Authority
793. Mr NAMONO Chester RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
794. Ms NAMORONG Mathilda RPC 22.12.2022 Kumul Petroleum Holdings
795. Ms NANDAPE Judy UPC 19.12.2022 Nandape & Associates
796. Mr  NANDI Marley UPC 19.12.2022 Nandi Lawyers

797. Ms NANTS Lyean RPC 10.01.2023 LTI

798. Mr NANU-GAVARA David RPC 21.02.2023 Liria Lawyers & Forensic Servicesr
799. Ms NAPITALAI C Louvain RPC 23.11.2022 State Solicitor's Office
800. Mr NAPO Nomison RPC 09.03.2023 Jema Lawyers

801. Mr NAPU John UPC 29.12.2022 Napu & Co Lawyers

802. Ms NARA Gazella RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
803. Mr NAREWEC Biteng RPC 27.02.2023 Constitutional Law Reform Commission
804. Ms NAROKOBI Annaiola UPC 03.03.2023 Torricelli Legal

805. Ms NAROKOBI J Maria RPC 13.02.2023 Solicitor General’s Office
806. Ms NAROL C Irenica RPC 16.02.2023 Dept of Petroleum & Energy
807. Mr NARU Kelly UPC 28.12.2022 Kelly Naru Lawyers

808. Mr NASIL Mark UPC 16.01.2023 Nasil Lawyers

809. Ms NASU Lisa Alice RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General's Office
810. Ms NATI Abel Naomi RPC 06.01.2023 BSP Legal

811. Mr NAWA Immanuel RPC 09.12.2022 Ombudsman Commission
812. Mr NEIMANI Adrian RPC 01.03.2023 Awi Lawyers

813. Mr NEND Peter RPC 10.03.2023 NJSS

814, Ms NERO Tabea Meg RPC 23.12.2022 Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
815. Ms NETE Keisha RPC 15.12.2022 Stretegic Legal Services
816. Mr NEWMAN Sop-Lepen RPC 23.02.2023 Kumul Minerals Holdings
817. Mr NGIBE Vincent RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor’s Office
818. Ms NGOMBA Elizabeth RPC 12.01.2023 Tamutai Lawyers

819. Mr NIDUE Canute UPC 06.01.2023 Nidue & Associates

820. Ms NIGS Jeanale RPC 15.11.2022 Dentons PNG

821. Mrs NII Bill Freda RPC 30.11.2022 Dept of Justice

822. Mr NIIBill Harvey UPC 03.01.2023 Dentons PNG

823. Mr NILKARE Desmond RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office
824. Ms NINAWALE Cameron RPC 23.12.2022 Rageau Manua & Kikira Lawyers
825. Ms NINDIL-AWESA Grace RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General's Office
826. Ms NINGAKUN Violet RPC 17.01.2023 Public Porsecutor’s Office
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827.
828.
829.
830.
831.
832.
833.
834.
835.
836.
837.
838.
839.
840.
841.
842.
843.
844.
845.
846.
847.
848.
849.
850.
851.
852.
853.
854.
855.
856.
857.
858.
859.
860.
861.
862.
863.
864.
865.
866.
867.
868.
869.
870.
871.
872.
873.
874.
875.
876.
877.
878.
879.
880.
881.
882.
883.
884.
885.
886.

Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mrs
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr

NINKAMA Adam
NINKAMA D Moses
NINKAMA Darren
NISIMI Sherol
NOBETAU Oliver
NOEL Samoa
NOKI Eunice

NOKI Tony

NOMA Jeremy
NONGGORR John

NONGGORR-TWIVEY Tiffany

NORINGI Naomi
NORUM Grace
NORUM K Simon
NORUM Rebecca
NORUM W Michael
NOUAIRI Grace
NUKUITU Quentin
NUMI Menchie
NUNGU Job
NUTLEY Ross Simon
NUTLEY Tinsip Bobby
O'BRIEN Steven
O'GIGMAI Belladonna
OA Winifred
OBORA Raymond
ODU Gaure
OHUMA Priscilla
OIBOTEE Kennedy
OK Josephine

OKIL Lance

OLE John

OLUPA Setty

ONA Anave

ONGA Deborah
ONOM Palem Nathan
OPAHI ISHMAEL
OPIANG Aimo
ORAPA Vanessa
ORESI Caedmon
OSEMBO Serah
OTHAS Paul
OTMAR Yarepea
OTTO Gileng Roger
OVASURU Ruth
OVIA Baru

OVIA Buri

PAA Charlie
PAGEN Richard
PAILAEA Api lla
PAINAP Laura
PAISAT Epita
PAIYA Levin

PAIYA Moses
PAKA Norah

PAKA Wilson
PAKOP Ansca
PALA B Martin
PALEK John
PALMA W James

UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
UPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC

30.12.2022
09.01.2023
22.12.2022
31.03.2023
25.12.2022
09.12.2022
27.01.2023
28.11.2022
17.01.2023
16.01.2023
23.01.2023
12.01.2023
16.01.2023
30.12.2022
30.12.2022
25.01.2023
19.12.2022
23.11.2022
01.12.2022
09.03.2023
09.01.2023
20.12.2022
28.11.2022
23.03.2023
07.03.2023
31.01.2023
19.01.2023
09.12.2022
30.11.2022
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
09.01.2023
15.11.2022
10.01.2023
06.12.2022
30.12.2022
30.12.2022
02.12.2022
22.11.2022
09.12.2022
28.12.2022
22.12.2022
22.12.2022
13.01.2023
01.03.2023
20.02.2023
02.02.2023
27.01.2023
09.12.2022
05.12.2022
01.12.2022
19.01.2023
30.11.2022
09.01.2023
08.12.2022
11.11.2022
19.12.2022
10.01.2023
13.02.2023
19.01.2023
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Adam Ninkama Lawyers
Harvey Nii Lawyers
Kumul Petroleum Holdings
Holingu Lawyers

Dept of Justice

National Development Bank
Santos Ltd

Lane Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Nonggorr Lawyers
Twivey Lawyers

Tamutai Lawyers

Nivani Ltd

Simon Norum Lawyers
Simon Norum Lawyers
Michael Norum Lawyers
Digicel PNG

State Solicitor’s Office
Young & William Lawyers
Boma Lawyers

Fiocco & Nutley Lawyers
Goodwin Bidar Nutley Lawyers
O'Briens Lawyers

Dept of Health

Palem Onom Lawyers
Raymond Obora Lawyers
Stretegic Legal

Solicitor General’s Office
Dept of Justice

Norman Finance

Okil Lawyers

Redman Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office
Ona Lawyers
Steamships Ltd

Palem Onom Lawyers
Simpson Lawyers

Dept of Treasury

Barrick Niugini Ltd

Public Solicitor’s Office
Bank of PNG

Paul Othas Lawyers

Don Wapu Lawyers
Themis Lawyers
Steamships Ltd

Biliou Lawyers

Bismark Industries Ltd
Autonomous Bougainville Government
Ombudsman Commission
PNG Forest Authority
Young & William Lawyers
Paisat Lawyers

Dept of Justice

Paiya Lawyers

IPA

IRC

Allens Linklaters

Dept of Labour

John W Palek Lawyers
Adam Ninkama Lawyers



887.
888.
889.
890.
891.
892.
893.
894.
895.
896.
897.
898.
899.
200.
901.
902.
903.
204.
905.

906.
907.
908.
909.
210.
211.
912.
913.
914.
915.
216.
217.
218.
219.
920.
921.
922.
923.
924.
925.
926.
927.
928.
929.
930.
931.
932.
933.
934.
935.
936.
937.
938.
939.
940.
941.
942.
943.
944,
945.

Mrs
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms

Ms
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mrs
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms

PALTS Veronica
PANDI Bobby
PANDUKASI Methuselah

PANGALI Thoke Elvis Waimir

PANPAN D Jonathan
PARANDA J Angelyn
PARE Nathan
PARIHAU Stanely
PARINA Jack
PARUA Eunice
PARUA Margareth
PARU-RODEN Anthony
PASI R Steven
PATATIE Susan
PATO Hai Peter
PATO Kent

PATO Rimbink
PATRICK T Steve
PAUA Linda

PAUL Emma

PAULI Micah
PAULS Lapila Judith
PENI Ekonia

PEP Dick Warep
PEPSON Daniel
PEPSON David
PERI Benias

PERI Sharon

PEU K Grace
PHANNAPHEN Samson
PHILEMON Emma
PHILIP Elisha
PHILIP Moses

PIAM Kuli Daniel
PILAMB Nathan
PILISA Kamo

PIND Sembeko
PINGGAH Rayleen
PINI Amanda

PINT Michelle

PIP Nelson

PIP Patience
PIPIKE Gordon
PITEP Sharon
PITMUR Advent Josephine
PITOI Nicka

PITPIT Lynette
PIUS James
POGLA Gideon
POGLA Nancy
POIOU Esther
POKI Belinda
POKIA Muriso
POKITON Kusunan
POLO Lekari Lekson
POPEU Bernard
POPEU Kusunan
POPUNA Jacob
PORA Bathsheba

UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
uPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
urPC
urPC
RPC

RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC

04.04.2023
16.01.2023
07.03.2023
30.12.2022
15.02.2023
23.01.2023
17.01.2023
10.01.2023
14.12.2022
23.12.2022
29.12.2022
28.11.2022
30.01.2023
15.02.2023
30.11.2022
05.01.2023
16.12.2022
15.11.2022
11.01.2023

23.12.2022
23.03.2023
15.03.2023
09.01.2023
03.01.2023
18.01.2023
09.12.2022
13.01.2023
20.12.2022
09.12.2022
22.12.2022
16.01.2023
28.02.2023
27.01.2023
21.12.2022
18.11.2022
06.04.2023
13.12.2022
28.12.2022
06.04.2023
21.12.2022
20.12.2022
18.01.2023
30.12.2022
12.01.2023
23.03.2023
18.01.2023
15.02.2023
09.01.2023
23.12.2022
25.12.2022
23.11.2022
28.12.2022
27.01.2023
12.01.2023
09.01.2023
15.11.2022
17.01.2023
16.12.2022
19.12.2022
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Veronica Palts Lawyers

OK Tedi Mining

National Gaming Control Board
Michael Thoke Lawyers

Public Prosecutor’s Office

LTI

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Office of Public Prosecutor
Parina & Co Lawyers

Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
Parua Lawyers

O'Briens Lawyers

NASFUND Ltd

Public Prosecutor’s Office
Parker Lawyers

Posman Kua Aisi Lawyers
Steeles Lawyers

Dentons PNG

PNG Immigration & Citizenship Service
Authority

Manase & Co Lawyers

Kortal Lawyers & Associates
Dept of Police

Fiocco & Nutley Lawyers
Harvey Nii Lawyers

Exxon Mobil Ltd

Public Solicitor’s Office

Peri Lawyers

Bradshaw Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office

Lhyrn Lawyers

Morobe Provincial Government
National Airports Corporation
Korerua & Associates

Dowa & Piam Lawyers

Mel & Hennry Lawyers

Pilisa Lawyers

Wang Dee Lawyers

Water PNG

Simpson Lawyers

MVIL

Ramu Nico Management (MCC) Ltd
Total Energies EP PNG Ltd

G P Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office

Dept of Justice & Attorney General
Total Energies EP PNG Ltd
Public Prosecutor’s Office
Police HQ

Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
Dept of Justice

State Solicitor’s Office

Warner Shand Lawyers
Mirupasi Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office

Police HQ

Public Solicitor’s Office

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Public Trustee Office

Allens Linklaters



946.
947.
948.
949.
950.
951.
952.
953.
954.
955.
956.
957.
958.
959.
960.
961.
962.
963.
964.
965.
966.
967.
968.
969.
970.
971.
972.
973.
974.
975.
976.
977.
978.
979.
980.
981.
982.
983.
984.
985.
986.
987.
988.
989.
990.
991.
992.
993.
994.
995.
996.
997.
998.
999.
1000.
1001.
1002.
1003.
1004.
1006.

Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms

PORA Kenneth
PORA Kiak Julie
PORA P Henry
PORIEI Philip
POSMAN Chiquie
POSMAN P Kisakiu
POSSY Francis
POTANE Bryan
POTANE Pamela
POTOURA Trevor
POYA Deborah
POYA Jonathan
PRIESTLEY Stuart Bryan
PUK Koim Allan
PULAPULA Cecilia
PUNAU Chuck
PUNAU Peter

PUPU Yai Mercy
PURI Michael

PURI Taka Nancy
PURVEY Brian Geoffrey
PUTUPEN Lyons
PUYAN Rajiv

PYAKU Victoria Fiona
RAGA Vera

RAGEAU Kapu
RAI-KWAIMANI Michiko
RAINOL Natasha
RAKATANI Raka
RAMATLAP Elizabeth
RAMBUA Vanessa
RANEWA Steven
RANGAN Lukara
RANYETA Manaseh
RAPHAEL Steven
RAULA Raka
RAURELA S Copland
RAY Hadasha Sussane
REKEKEN Zaillah
RERE Emmanuel
RHEM Dake

RIYONG Naomi
ROALAKONA Helen
ROBERTS Genevieve
ROLPAGAREA Daniel
ROMBA Vincent
ROTEP Jason

RUIN Ronald
RUMINTS Priscilla
RUPAVELE R Jimmy
SABINE Dusava
SAGOM John

SAKA Moses
SAKARIAS Salmet
SAKI V Steven
SALIKA Gloria
SALMANG Aminah
SAM Delailah
SAMIAT Benjamin
SAMO Glory

RPC
RPC
UPC
UPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
uUPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC

05.04.2023
07.02.2023
30.12.2022
27.01.2023
05.01.2023
05.01.2023
16.03.2023
20.03.2023
06.01.2023
11.01.2023
10.01.2023
12.12.2022
05.01.2023
07.02.2023
09.12.2022
07.03.2023
30.12.2022
20.03.2023
09.12.2022
23.12.2022
01.12.2022
23.12.2022
21.12.2022
08.02.2023
18.01.2023
23.12.2022
15.12.2022
24.01.2023
10.01.2023
13.02.2023
23.12.2022
25.11.2022
17.01.2023
10.03.2023
05.01.2023
22.12.2022
02.02.2023
13.02.2023
13.02.2023
21.12.2022
22.12.2022
27.01.2023
17.01.2023
16.11.2022
23.11.2022
10.03.2023
28.11.2022
20.01.2023
30.01.2023
09.12.2022
09.12.2022
15.12.2022
22.12.2022
16.02.2023
03.02.2023
06.01.2023
28.12.2022
11.11.2022
30.12.2022
21.12.2022
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Nambawan Super Ltd
Telikom PNG Ltd

Henry Pora Lawyers

Poriei & Assocaites

Posman Kua Aisi Lawyers
Posman Kua Aisi Lawyers
Manus Provincial Health Authority
Dirua Lawyers

BSP Legal

National Maritime Safety Authority
PNG Air Ltd

Poya Legal Services

Young & William Lawyers
Telikom PNG Ltd

Public Solicitor’s Office
National Gaming Control Board
Punau Lawyers

Suntin Lawyers
Ombudsman Commission
National Fisheries Authority
Young & William Lawyers
Lyons Putupen Lawyers
Baniyamai Lawyers

WR Carpenters Ltd

Diwenis Lawyers

Rageau Manua & Kikira Lawyers
Dept of Provincial Affairs
Natphil & Associates

Nelson Lawyers

Office of Legislative Counsel
Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
Kawat Lawyers

Public Porsecutor’s Office
NJSS

New Britain Palm Oil Ltd
Nambawan Super

Raurela Lawyers

Solicitor General's Office
Solicitor General's Office
Corrs Chambers

MS Wagambie Lawyers
PNG Dataco Ltd

Public Porsecutor’s Office
PNG Ports

State Solicitor’s Office

NJSS

Lane Lawyers

Papua Finance Ltd

Moni Plus

Public Solicitor’s Office
Ombudsman Commission
Police Legal

MSaka Lawyers

Makap Lawyers

SME Corporation

G F S Lawyers

Kidu Lawyers

IRC

Holingu Lawyers

Ashurst PNG



1006.
1007.
1008.
1009.
1010.
1011.
1012.
1013.
1014.
10185.
1016.
1017.
1018.
1019.
1020.
1021.
1022.
1023.
1024.
1025.
1026.
1027.
1028.
1029.
1030.
1031.
1032.
1033.
1034.
1035.
1036.
1037.
1038.
1039.
1040.
1041.
1042.
1043.
1044.
1045.
1046.
1047.
1048.
1049.
1050.
1051.
1052.
1053.
1054.
1055.
1056.
1057.
1058.
1059.
1060.
1061.
1062.
1063.
1064.
1065.

Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr

SAMOL Anna
SAMSON Bill
SAMUGA-PAITA Barbrah
SANANGKE Jim
SAROA M Maino
SAROA Marilyn
SAROA Nelson
SASINGIAN Edward
SAULEP Ralph
SAUSIA Trevor
SAUSORUO Joseph
SAWAN Immanuel
SAWANGA Patricia
SAWENI Valentine
SAWONG Don
SAWONG Ranga
SCERRI Michael Charles
SEBBY John
SEETO D'Jinira
SENEKA Beisly
SENGI S Simon
SEROWA Abraham

SERUVATU Taureka Patricia

SHEPHERD R lan

SHEPPARD James Gregory

SIAGURU Renee
SIKI Dan

SIKI Jerry

SIKI Simon

SIKIPRIS P Larsen
SIKRE Gloria
SIMBALA Umbu Joppo
SIMBIL Malcolm Richard
SIMINJI D Luke
SIMINJI Jonathan
SIMIONG Watson
SINEN Alois

SINEN Belinda
SINEN Bernard
SINEN Steven

SINIU Deslyn

SIONI Jerome
SIPANI Serah
SIPISONG Eunice
SIRIGOI Chris
SIRIGOI John
SIRIGOI Shamir
SIRUE Henry Jason
SMITH William Phillip
SO Frederick
SOHENALOE M Gideon
SOI'S Rogana

SOLE Michael

SOPA Cathleen
SOPA Cathleen
SOPANE David
STEPHEN Willard
STEWARD Thoke
SUA Tony

SUAPI Vincent

RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
UrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC

28.12.2022
22.12.2022
30.01.2023
01.03.2023
29.11.2022
22.12.2022
10.01.2023
16.12.2022
15.12.2022
08.12.2022
15.02.2023
13.12.2022
14.12.2022
23.11.2022
12.01.2023
12.12.2022
21.12.2022
14.03.2023
07.03.2023
15.12.2022
12.01.2023
30.12.2022
16.12.2022
21.12.2022
01.12.2022
19.12.2022
15.11.2022
09.12.2022
23.11.2022
09.12.2022
06.12.2022
03.01.2023
24.11.2022
15.11.2022
17.01.2023
23.11.2022
09.12.2022
09.12.2022
20.02.2023
11.11.2022
21.12.2022
23.01.2023
30.12.2022
20.12.2022
17.01.2023
02.12.2022
21.12.2022
12.01.2023
28.11.2022
16.12.2022
27.02.2023
31.01.2023
23.01.2023
20.01.2023
21.02.2023
14.03.2023
22.12.2022
23.12.2022
10.01.2023
19.12.2022
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Water PNG

Lhyrn Lawyers

Moni Plus

Geroro Lawyers

Qil Search (PNG) Ltd
Credit Corporation Ltd
Nelson Lawyers
Sasingian Lawyers
Saulep Lawyers

IPA

Public Prosecutor’s Office
Dept of Justice

Albright Lawyers

State Solicitor's Office
Sawong & Associates
Kumul Consolidated Holdings
Corrs Chambers

Jopo Lawyers

Nasfund Ltd

Dept of Provincial Affairs
Simon Sengi & Associates
Palem Onom Lawyers
Dirio Gas & Power Ltd
Ashurst PNG

Young & Willam Lawyers
Digicel PNG

Public Solicitor's Office
Jerry Siki Lawyers

State Solicitor's Office
Hardy & Stocks Lawyers
Mawa Lawyers

Dentons PNG

Public Service Commission
Public Solicitor’s Office
Public Porsecutor’s Office
State Solicitor's Office
Pacific Legal Group
Pacific Legal Group
Leahy Lowing Lewin Sullivan Lawyers
IRC

Dept of PM & NEC
Twivey Lawyers

Enga Provincial Government
PNG Customs

Leahy PNG Law
Albatross Law Services
PNG Power

ICCC

O'Briens Lawyers

Ketan Lawyers

Constitutional & Law Reform Commission

ABT Associates Pty Ltd
Twivey Lawyers

Hornibrooks (NGI) Ltd
Hornibrooks NGI Ltd
Davidson & Compay Lawyers
Willard Stephen Lawyers
Credit Corporation Ltd

Sua & Sons Lawyers

Allens Linklaters



1066.
1067.
1068.
1069.
1070.
1071.
1072.
1073.
1074.
1075.
1076.
1077.
1078.
1079.
1080.
1081.
1082.
1083.
1084.
1085.
1086.
1087.
1088.
1089.
1090.
1091.
1092.
1093.
1094.
1095.
1096.
1097.
1098.
1099.
1100.
1101.
1102.
1103.
1104.
1105.
1106.
1107.
1108.
1109.
1110.
1111,
1112.
1113.
1114,
1115.
1116.
1117.
1118.
1119.
1120.
1121.
1122.
1123.
1124.
1125.

Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms

SUKWIANOMB Sheila
SULLIVAN Michael
SUMBA Chrisman
SUMBUK A Molly
SUMBUK Malcolm
SUNUNGU Joe
SUPRO Shauna
SUWAE B Soyanna
SUWAE Tabitha
TABAI Bilding
TABERIA Edwin
TABUCHI Phillip
TADABE Sally
TAGU Emmanuel
TAIO Adiit
TAKOBOQY Elsie
TAKUA Ben

TALAO Kanek Freda
TALAO Yapao Luke
TALINGAPUA Bonaventura
TALIPAN Clement
TALIPAN Joshua
TALONU T Jeklin
TALPA Josephine
TAMALREA Nicholas
TAMARUA Fredrick
TAMARUA Ryhen
TAMATE Mercy
TAME Nicholas
TAMUTAI Marjorie
TAMUTAI Matthew
TAMUTAI Priscilla
TANAKAE Alois
TANDA Evenezer
TANDAWAI N Jackson
TANGUA Lasen
TANUMEI Delwin

TANUVASA Chou-lee Tauvasa

TAPE Timil

TARP Grace

TARU Darius

TARU Jemimah
TATAENG Roselyn
TAWA Natasha-Harry
TEFUARANI Trent
TEINE Bre Timothy
TEI-WITNE Roselyn
TENGDUI Kupp Sharon
TENGDUI Philip
TENO Samantha
TEPU Lisa-Marie
TEVLONE Rhonda
THOMAS Wynn
THORNE Louis Nicholas
TIENARE Erea

TIKI Faylin

TILTO Levi

TIMBI Fabian

TIMINI Z Melinda
TINDIWI Jubilee

UPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uUrPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
UrPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC

08.02.2023
23.12.2022
30.12.2022
18.01.2023
09.12.2022
07.02.2023
15.11.2022
17.01.2023
09.12.2022
27.02.2023
16.01.2023
01.12.2022
18.11.2022
11.01.2023
19.12.2022
09.12.2022
09.12.2022
16.01.2023
12.01.2023
20.03.2023
12.01.2023
20.01.2023
28.02.2023
19.12.2022
07.03.2023
23.11.2022
30.01.2023
10.01.2023
08.12.2022
12.01.2023
12.01.2023
12.01.2023
31.01.2023
30.03.2023
16.01.2023
23.12.2022
16.01.2023
09.12.2022
21.02.2023
09.01.2023
16.12.2022
30.11.2022
02.02.2023
23.12.2022
01.12.2022
06.01.2023
20.12.2022
06.01.2023
17.01.2023
16.12.2022
23.01.2023
20.03.2023
02.02.2023
22.11.2022
09.12.2022
19.12.2022
28.12.2022
09.12.2022
16.12.2022
05.12.2022
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WR Carpenters

Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
Stran Investment Ltd

Santos Ltd

Public Solicitor's Office

Eagle Lawyers

Dentons PNG

Public Porsecutor’s Office
Ombudsman Commission
Tabai Lawyers

OK Tedi Mining Ltd

Young & William Lawyers

Mel & Hennry Lawyers
National Maritime Safety Authority
Magisterial Services

Solicitor General’s Office
Public Solicitor's Office

Freda Talao Lawyers

Greg Manda Lawyers

State Solicitor's Office

Kortal Lawyers & Associates
Kortal Lawyers & Associates
National Energy Authority
Digicel PNG

National Gaming Control Board
State Solicitor's Office

Lomai & Lomai Attorneys
Office of Public Prosecutor

N Tame Lawyers

Namani & Associates
Tamutai Lawyers

Tamutai Lawyers

Dept of Finance

Dept of Community Development & Religion
Thomas & Co Lawyers
Tangua Lawyers

OK Tedi Mining Ltd

Solicitor General's Office
Kandawalyn Lawyers

Fiocco & Nutley Lawyers
Public Trustee Office

Dept of Justice

Gamoga & Company Lawyers
Rageau Manua & Kikira Lawyers
MRDC

BSP Legal

PNG Customs

BSP Legal

Public Porsecutor’s Office
NCDC

Abt Associates

State Solicitor’s Office
Thomas & Co Lawyers
Barrick Niugini Ltd

Public Solicitor's Office

Allens Linklaters

Kari Bune Lawyers

Public Solicitor's Office

NCDC

Tindiwi Lawyers



1126.
1127.
1128.
1129.
1130.
1131.
1132.
1133.
1134.
1135.
1136.
1137.
1138.
1139.
1140.
1141.
1142.
1143.
1144.
1145.
1146.
1147.
1148.
1149.
1150.
1151.
1152.
1153.
1154.
1155.
1156.
1157.
1158.
1159.
1160.
1161.
1162.
1163.
1164.
1165.
1166.
1167.
1168.
1169.
1170.
1171.
1172.
1173.
1174.
1175.
1176.
1177.
1178.
1179.

1180.
1181.
1182.
1183.
1184.

Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr

Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr

TINE A Garry

TINE Larry

TINGA Janethie
TINGNNI Thomas
TIRANG Ramy

TIRI Olive

TITUS Elijah
TOGGO Sosthen
TOHORA Evelyna
TOIDALEMA L Lorelle
TOIKILIK Tinmett
TOKAM Tania
TOKE Londe Luke
TOKEN Adam

TOL Abel

TOL Violet Lilah
TOLABI Ezekiel
TOLIKEN Owen
TOLO Samson
TOLO'UBE Chester
TOM Brian
TOMAKE K Benny
TOMBIAM Nathaniel
TONGAMP Sharon
TONGELA Solomon
TOPA Ginia

TOPO Jenny
TOPO Philip Thomas
TORATO Tobert
TOROBERT Louis
TOVAIRA Rose
TUGAH Gabriel Jr
TUKULIYA Max
TUMUL Mek
TUNIAN M Lydia
TUNUMA Andrew

TUPOU Lovai Tania’lofa

TUSAIS Maryanne
TUVA Rekana
UIARI | Michael
ULACH Ezron
ULUN Serah
UMPAKE Kathwa
UNAGE K Felix
UNGAIA Gretel
UNUA Fish Junior
UNUMBA Suzanne
UWARE Russell
UYASSI S Douglas
VAl Mea

VALAKVI Ethel
VANINARA Peter
VAPUAK T Rachael

VARITIMOS Manuel KC

VATE Sharon
VAVA Luke
VEE Vanessa
VERAVE Grace
VERE lamo

RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UrPC

RPC
UPC
UPC
RPC
UPC

24.01.2023
20.03.2023
22.11.2022
09.02.2023
16.01.2023
28.11.2022
11.11.2022
16.03.2023
31.01.2023
30.01.2023
11.01.2023
10.01.2023
09.12.2022
15.11.2022
23.01.2023
28.11.2022
29.12.2022
23.11.2022
15.02.2023
30.11.2022
30.01.2023
05.01.2023
10.11.2022
23.02.2023
01.12.2022
28.12.2022
02.02.2023
30.01.2023
24.11.2022
23.03.2023
23.11.2022
09.12.2022
06.12.2022
25.01.2023
05.01.2023
10.01.2023
16.12.2022
15.11.2022
03.02.2023
05.01.2023
14.02.2023
15.12.2022
17.01.2023
25.01.2023
01.03.2023
15.11.2022
09.12.2022
09.12.2022
24.01.2023
07.03.2023
19.01.2023
21.02.2023
30.11.2022
31.10.2022

09.12.2022
20.01.2023
21.04.2023
09.01.2023
30.01.2023
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Martha & Associates

State Solicitor’s Office
Barrick Niugini Ltd

Tingnni Lawyers

OK Tedi Mining Ltd

Lane Lawyers

IRC

Daniels & Assocaite Lawyers
Digicel PNG

Auditor General's Office
National Maritime Safety Authority
LTI

Public Solicitor's Office
Public Solicitor’s Office
National Housing Corporation
Lane Lawyers

Kopunye Lawyers

State Solicitor’s Office
Jerewai Lawyers

Milne Bay Provincial Health Authority
Gerehu Brick Ltd

Solicitor General’s Office

Ace Lawyers

Sabo Lawyers

Jema Lawyers

Myles Legal

Emunah Legal

Supasonixs & Alu Lawyers
Public Service Commission
Resolution Legal

State Solicitor’s Office

Public Solicitor’s Office

Dept of Higher Education
Tumul Legal

New Britain Palm Oil Ltd
Pacific Horizon Legal Services
Dirio Gas & Power Ltd
Dentons PNG

Tuva & Associate Lawyers
Niupower Ltd

Posman Kua Aisi Lawyers
Teachers Savings & Loans Society
Public Porsecutor’s Office
Unage’s Lawyers

Bank of PNG

Public Solicitor’s Office
National Development Bank
Solicitor General's Office
Bismilla Holdings Ltd

Vai IP Lawyers

Ramu Nico Management
Kandawalyn Lawyers

Dept of Justice

Level 4, Quay Central, 95 North Quay
Brisbane QLD 4000

Solicitor General's Office
Luke Vava Lawyers

NCSL

Fiocco & Nutley Lawyers
Vere Lawyers



1185.Ms VEVARA Lillian RPC 23.11.2022 State Solicitor's Office

1186.Ms VICTOR Debra RPC 09.12.2022 Pacific Legal Group

1187.Mr VINI Tau RPC 28.12.2022 Bank of PNG

1188. Mr VIROBO Charlie RPC 01.03.2023 PNG Defence Force

1189.Mr VIYOGO Toki Harold RPC 16.11.2022 PNG Ports

1190. Mr  WA'AU Darius UPC 24.03.2023 DFW Lawyers

1191.Mr WADAU Young UPC 01.02.2023 Young Wadau Lawyers

1192.Ms WAEDA Emeteria RPC 15.11.2022 Public Solicitor’s Office

1193. Mr  WAFFI A Jacqueline RPC 16.01.2023 ICCC

1194. Mr WAFFI H Asher RPC 06.01.2023 BSP Legal

1195.Mr  WAGAMBIE S Michael UPC 22.12.2022 MS Wagambie Lawyers

1196.Ms WAGUN S Bernietha RPC 06.02.2023 Ashurst PNG

1197.Ms WAHO Aplena RPC 30.12.2022  Lihir Gold Ltd

1198. Mr WAIANGE B Chris RPC 21.02.2023 Raurela Lawyers

1199.Ms WAIDE Grace Getrude RPC 18.01.2023 Nambawan Super Ltd

1200. Mr  WAIFAF Edward UPC 29.12.2022 Edward Waifaf Lawyers

1201.Ms WAIIN Heidi Zara RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General's Office

1202. Ms WAINE S Audrey RPC 30.11.2022 Dept of Justice

1203. Mr WAINGI Felix RPC 20.03.2023 Suntin Lawyers

1204. Mr - WAIPMA Fidelis RPC 16.03.2023 Madang Provincial Health Authority

1205. Mr - WAIRA Anthony UPC 30.12.2022 Waira Lawyers

1206. Mr - WAISI Tony UPC 09.12.2022 Waisi Lawyers

1207. Mrs WAIWAI Josephine UPC 11.04.2023 Emam Lawyers

1208. Mr - WAK Baffinu Bradley UPC 15.12.2022 Bradley & Co Lawyers

1209.Ms WAK Rakkap RPC 19.12.2022 Gileng & Co Lawyers

1210. Mr WAKA Jomel RPC 12.01.2023 Namani & Associates

1211.Mr  WALEP Anthony RPC 08.12.2022 CELCOR Lawyers

1212.Ms WALI-LEVAKIA Stacey RPC 06.03.2023 NJSS

1213.Mr WALLEN Jambi RPC 21.12.2022 Dowa & Piam Lawyers

1214. Mr WALLIS Nick RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office

1215.Mr WALLY Best Herbert UPC 23.12.2022 HBest Wally Lawyers

1216. Mr  WALMBA Martin Elias RPC 30.03.2023 ENB Provincial Health Authority

1217.Mr WALNE Alfred UPC 14.04.2023 Wantok Legal Group

1218.Mr WAMBE Samson RPC 20.03.2023 Fortis Legal Services

1219.Mr  WAMMA Jomo RPC 11.01.2023  Angau Provincial Health Authority

1220. Mr WAMP Edward UPC 18.01.2023 Edward Wamp Lawyers

1221. Mr WAMP Kinsford RPC 21.12.2022 Ashurst PNG

1222.Mr WANGATAU Milfred UPC 10.11.2022 Ace Lawyers

1223. Mr WANGI Hezron Jr RPC 09.12.2022 Solicitor General’s Office

1224.Mr WANGI Luke RPC 23.12.2022 Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers

1225. Mr  WANIS Solomon UPC 19.01.2023 Solomon Wanis Lawyers

1226. Mr WANJI A Joshua RPC 03.04.2023 SP Brewery Ltd

1227.Ms WAPE Angin RPC 07.02.2023 P&B Shipworks Ltd

1228. Mr  WAPU Don UPC 22.12.2022 Don Wapu Lawyers

1229.Ms WARD Amira RPC 23.12.2022 Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers

1230. Mr  WARD Daniel RPC 23.12.2022 Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers

1231.Ms WARI Dika RPC 05.01.2023 Posman Kua Aisi Lawyers

1232.Ms WARI Roshinah RPC 07.03.2023 National Gaming Control Board

1233. Mr WARINIKI Phillip UPC 28.12.2022 Wariniki Lawyers

1234, Mr WAROKRA Joseph Ryan UPC 21.12.2022 Corrs Chambers

1235.Ms WATAKAPURA Kim RPC 09.12.2022 Public Solicitor's Office

1236. Ms WATINGA Rebekah RPC 06.12.2022 Steamships Ltd

1237.Mr WATO Roger UPC 22.12.2022  Kumul Petroleum Holdings

1238.Ms WATTA Isar UPC 16.01.2023 Watta Lawyers

1239. Mr - WAU Godfred RPC 11.11.2022 IRC

1240.Ms WAVIHA Alma UPC 09.03.2023 Waviha Lawyers

1241.Mr WAYNE D Ganjiki UPC 27.01.2023 Kessadale Lawyers

1242. Mr WAYNE Douglas UPC 17.01.2023 Express legal

1243. Mr  WEBB John Ronlad UPC 24.11.2022 Nigel Bowen Chambers, 6/169 Philip St,
Sydney NSW 2000
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1248.
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1251.
1252.
1253.
1254.
1255.
1256.
1257.
1258.
1259.
1260.
1261.

1262.
1263.
1264.
1265.
1266.
1267.
1268.
1269.
1270.
1271.
1272.
1273.
1274.
1275.
1276.
1277.
1278.
1279.
1280.
1281.
1282.
1283.
1284.
1285.
1286.
1287.
1288.
1289.
1290.
1291.
1292.
1293.
1294.
1295.
1296.
1297.
1298.
1299.
1300.
1301.
1302.

Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mrs
Mr
Mr
Mr

Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mrs

WEKINA Seno
WEMBRI Elizah
WENGE Luther
WENGE Mathew
WENOL Juinor
WETTAO Daniel
WHITCHURCH Richard
WHITE Harrison
WHITE Renee Amanda
WILLIAM Vito Ray
WILLIAMS Lee Sherrie
WILLIAMS Mary-anne
WILMOTT C Chantelle
WOHUINANGU Justin

WOHUINANGU K Evelyn

WONG Charlene
WOOD L Derek
WOODS Gerard

WORINU Justin
WORINU Melisha
WUNGIN Evodia
WUSIK S Junior
YAGA Caleb
YAGRO Leban
YAHAMANI M Rodney
YAl Ted Tai

YAIGI Emmanuel
YAK Collin

YAK Yalgga Joshua
YAKASA Justin
YAKOPYA Betty
YALA Veronica
YALAPAN Limawali
YALAPAN Melvin
YALAPAN Tolidemi
YALEHEN Benjamin
YALLON Robin
YALO Nemo

YAMA Philemon
YAMAI Jordoen
YAMARHAI Tears Tony
YANDEKEN Louis
YANDI Fiona
YANGE Paul
YANINEN P Andrea
YANO Newman
YAPA Puksy Pukama
YAPAN Luke
YAPAO D Frank
YAPAO Joe

YAPAQO Tymillah
YAPAO Tyson
YASAUSE Rowena
YATU Sem Yala
YAUIEB B Andrea
YAVISA Emmanuel
YAWALE Junior
YAWIP Misil
YAYABU Ivarami Paula

UPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
urPC
UrPC

RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
UPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
UPC
UPC

20.12.2022
07.02.2023
28.12.2022
02.02.2023
02.02.2023
28.12.2022
07.02.2023
09.12.2022
23.11.2022
21.12.2022
23.12.2022
30.12.2022
15.11.2022
19.12.2022
08.12.2022
25.12.2022
21.12.2022
19.12.2022

07.02.2023
29.12.2022
13.02.2023
15.02.2023
21.04.2023
06.04.2023
01.03.2023
01.02.2023
10.03.2023
27.02.2023
20.03.2023
31.01.2023
30.12.2022
20.03.2023
30.11.2022
16.01.2023
12.01.2023
15.12.2022
10.01.2023
12.01.2023
23.03.2023
01.03.2023
08.02.2023
12.12.2022
24.11.2022
29.12.2022
11.01.2023
09.12.2022
19.12.2022
29.12.2022
08.03.2023
16.12.2022
15.11.2022
15.02.2023
15.11.2022
12.01.2023
22.12.2022
15.11.2022
22.11.2022
21.12.2022
30.01.2023
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Comrade Trustee Services Ltd
O'Briens Lawyers

Morobe Provincial Government
Luthers Lawyers

Jefferson Lawyers

Water PNG

National Parliament

Solicitor General's Office

State Solicitor's Office

Niugini Legal Practice

Leahy Lewin Lowing Sullivan Lawyers
Punau Lawyers

Public Solicitor's Office

Gileng & Co Lawyers

CELCOR Lawyers

Dept of Justice

Ashurst PNG

Allens, Mia Yellagonga, Tower 2, 5 Spring
St, Perth WA 6000 Australia

Post PNG Ltd

Kopunye Lawyers

Dept of Justice & Attorney General
Public Prosecutor’s Office

Mel & Hennry Lawyers

Solicitor General’s Office

PNG Defence Force

Bristle Lawyers

NJSS

Constitutional & Law Reform Commission
Raymond Obora Lawyers
Yandeken Lawyers

Stran Investment Ltd

Young & William Lawyers

Dept of Justice

Yalapan & Associate Lawyers
ICCC

Teachers Savings & Loans Society
Yallon & Associate Lawyers
Nemo Yalo Lawyers

Don Wapu Lawyers

Geroro Lawyers

Supasonix & Alu Lawyers
Yandeken Lawyers

Public Service Commission
Islands Legal Services

National Maritime Safety Authority
Solicitor General's Office

Nandi Lawyers

Gibson Lawyers

Fydan Lawyers

Mackenzie Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office

Securities Commission of PNG
Dentons PNG

Yatu Lawyers

MS Wagambie Lawyers

Public Solicitor’s Office

Haiara’s legal Practice

Yawip & Co Lawyers

Paul Ivarami Yayabu Lawyers



1303.
1304.
1305.
1306.
1307.
1308.
1309.
1310.
1311.
1312.
1313.
1314.
1315.
1316.
1317.
1318.
1319.

Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr
Mr
Ms
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms

YEHILOMO Fabian
YEP William

YER Peter

YOANES Caspart
YOBONE N Limrose
YOM Pauline

YOMBA Natasha
YOMBON Richard
YOMILEWAY L Roy
YURUS Susan

YUWA David
YUYUKE Barnabas
ZAZENG Clifford
ZILONG Ken

ZULU Francis
ZURENUOC Fingkewe
ZURENUOC Mary-anne

RPC
RPC
UPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
uPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
RPC
urPC
RPC
RPC
RPC

10.03.2023
17.01.2023
30.12.2022
22.12.2022
30.11.2022
09.12.2022
30.12.2022
12.01.2023
13.02.2023
06.01.2023
07.02.2023
28.12.2022
09.01.2023
22.12.2022
19.12.2022
21.12.2022
22.12.2022
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NJSS

Leahy PNG Law

Peter Yer Lawyers

Lhyrn Lawyers

Dept of Justice

Solicitor General’s Office
Adam Ninkama Lawyers
Setao Lawyers

Solicitor General's Office
BSP Legal

National Parliament
Warner Shand Lawyers
Lakakit & Associate Lawyers
Zilong-Em Lawyers
Resolution Legal
Ashurst PNG

MS Wagambie Lawyers



